TOURISM’S ECONOMIC IMPACT

County

Anoka
Carver
Chisago
Dakota
Hennepin
Isanti
Ramsey
Scott
Washington
Wright
Region Total

Carlton
Cook

ltasca
Kanabec
Koochiching
Lake

Pine

St Louis

Region Total

Big Stone
Blue Earth
Brown
Chippewa
Cottonwood
Dodge
Faribault
Fillmore
Freeborn
Goodhue
Houston
Jackson
Lac Qui Parle
Le Sueur
Lincoln
Lyon
Martin
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Murray
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ON MINNESOTA COUNTIES

Minnesota’s Leisure and Hospitality Industry, 2019

Gross Sales

$654,877,717
$235,220,458
$75,075,989
$1,013,527,889
$5,808,143,897
$45,453,450
$2,324,179,395
$441,256,251
$611,109,896

State Sales Tax

$43,669,967
$15,491,494
$4,944,914
$66,826,530
$384,830,733
$3,076,190
$149,993,917
$23,923,533
$41,134,744

$254,785,907 $14,896,148
$11,463,630,849 $748,788,170
$71,071,185 $4,270,218
$74,389,952 $4,897,180
$79,946,569 $5,085,933
$17,738,197 $1,199,865
$35,296,724 $2,209,357
$43,685,991 $2,863,879
$71,264,605 $3,917,618
$584,842,463 $39,113,214
$978,235,686 $63,557,264

$5,614,978
$218,855,476
$39,803,748
$15,763,597
$11,379,330
$13,800,407
$10,044,759
$22,576,775
$46,865,875
$101,642,703
$14,288,948
$11,722,739
$4,831,141
$34,188,334
$4,461,726
$57,211,967
$40,915,539
$58,989,056
$7,712,873
$38,765,042
$33,180,702
$545,034,589
$11,760,175
$25,205,962
$7,252,369
$140,001,023
$11,204,230
$8,883,624
$71,849,167
$9,784,072
$1,936,237
$28,826,112
$18,556,218
$7,387,114
$97,604,808
$16,118,394
$1,794,019,809

$413,210
$14,183,363
$2,662,962
$1,112,823
$751,082
$985,464
$689,501
$1,552,398
$3,169,352
$5,954,855
$934,960
$789,611
$348,032
$2,140,765
$329,414
$3,610,676
$2,789,277
$3,895,854
$535,497
$2,613,462
$2,175,443
$36,226,716
$813,282
$1,737,179
$514,159
$7,695,956
$781,737
$634,367
$4,890,179
$676,663
$131,884
$1,905,917
$1,238,217
$489,364
$6,000,365
$662,298
$116,036,284

Private Sector
Employment

13,404
4,893
1,758
19,036
86,691
923
30,629
6,553
11,807
4,718
180,412

1,090
1,000
1,501
357
602
790
977

11,458

17,775

2,420
269
197
1,542

2,634
247
36,831
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Private Sector

Gross Sales State Sales Tax Employment

Aitkin
Benton
Crow Wing
Douglas
Grant
Kandiyohi
Mcleod
Meeker
Mille Lacs
Morrison
Otter Tail
Pope
Sherburne
Stearns
Stevens
Todd
Wadena

Region Total

NORTHWEST REGION

Becker
Beltrami
Cass

Clay
Clearwater
Hubbard
Kittson
Lake of the Woods
Mahnomen
Marshall
Norman
Pennington
Polk

Red Lake
Roseau
Wilkin

Region Total

MINNESOTA
TOTAL

$25,726,356 $1,636,459 557
$55,413,568 $3,666,670 1,138
$256,233,522 $15,660,423 4,213
$123,272,162 $7,392,829 2,304
$3,680,851 $232,399 NA
$104,978,862 $6,840,615 1,917
$48,330,813 $3,243,143 1,221
$20,867,922 $1,417,582 489
$60,978,613 $3,406,414 1,009
$49,591,704 $3,376,789 1,058
$102,056,973 $6,829,889 2,171
$16,765,930 $1,157,626 362
$113,563,532 $7,490,495 2,584
$339,034,945 $22,571,783 7,068
$16,609,036 $985,734 355
$19,955,050 $1,348,723 378
$21,148,292 $1,218,708 382
$1,378,208,131 $88,476,281 27,206
$75,028,398 $4,796,050 1,797
$167,938,985 $8,540,705 2,272
$125,718,633 $7,905,671 1,969
$88,033,658 $5,749,052 1,901
$5,898,543 $399,291 196
$39,221,658 $2,687,274 868
$2,663,485 $168,854 60
$44,741,210 $2,493,874 513
$14,114,112 $1,016,022 94
$4,556,362 $344,036 103
$3,423,691 $201,613 61
$28,666,699 $1,964,054 550
$50,154,126 $3,133,919 1,015
$2,050,685 $153,342 78
$18,633,740 $1,211,969 408
$3,873,362 $287,703 91
$674,717,347 $41,053,429 11,976

$16,581,947,918 | $1,072,040,308

275,608

LEISURE & HOSPITALITY
JOBS BY COUNTY 2019
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Notes: State total does not equal the sum of counties or regions because some data is withheld to avoid disclosure of individual businesses; and some state level data is for businesses located outside of Minnesota. The Leisure and
Hospitality industry consists of Accommodations; Food Services and Drinking Places; and Arts, Entertainment and Recreation. SOURCE: Minnesota Department of Revenue; U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics 2/21



