TOURISM'S ECONOMIC IMPACT





Minnesota's Leisure and Hospitality Industry, 2019

Private Sector

County	Gross Sales	State Sales Tax	Private Sector Employment
,	C CT DAILL ABEA		1 /
	S-ST. PAUL AREA	£42.660.067	12.404
Anoka Carver	\$654,877,717	\$43,669,967	13,404
Chisago	\$235,220,458 \$75,075,989	\$15,491,494 \$4,944,914	4,893 1,758
Dakota	\$1,013,527,889	\$66,826,530	19,036
Hennepin	\$5,808,143,897	\$384,830,733	86,691
Isanti	\$45,453,450	\$3,076,190	923
Ramsey	\$2,324,179,395	\$149,993,917	30,629
Scott	\$441,256,251	\$23,923,533	6,553
Washington	\$611,109,896	\$41,134,744	11,807
Wright	\$254,785,907	\$14,896,148	4,718
Region Total	\$11,463,630,849	\$748,788,170	180,412
NORTHEAST R	FGION		
Carlton	\$71,071,185	\$4,270,218	1,090
Cook	\$74,389,952	\$4,897,180	1,000
Itasca	\$79,946,569	\$5,085,933	1,501
Kanabec	\$17,738,197	\$1,199,865	357
Koochiching	\$35,296,724	\$2,209,357	602
Lake	\$43,685,991	\$2,863,879	790
Pine	\$71,264,605	\$3,917,618	977
St Louis	\$584,842,463	\$39,113,214	11,458
Region Total	\$978,235,686	\$63,557,264	17,775
SOUTHERN RI	EGION		
Big Stone	\$5,614,978	\$413,210	117
Blue Earth	\$218,855,476	\$14,183,363	4,535
Brown	\$39,803,748	\$2,662,962	1,182
Chippewa	\$15,763,597	\$1,112,823	408
Cottonwood	\$11,379,330	\$751,082	299
Dodge	\$13,800,407	\$985,464	463
Faribault	\$10,044,759	\$689,501	262
Fillmore	\$22,576,775	\$1,552,398	640
Freeborn	\$46,865,875	\$3,169,352	1,171
Goodhue	\$101,642,703	\$5,954,855	2,025
Houston	\$14,288,948	\$934,960	360
Jackson	\$11,722,739 \$4,831,141	\$789,611	274 103
Lac Qui Parle Le Sueur	\$34,188,334	\$348,032 \$2,140,765	553
Lincoln	\$4,461,726	\$329,414	109
Lyon	\$57,211,967	\$3,610,676	1,145
Martin	\$40,915,539	\$2,789,277	862
Mower	\$58,989,056	\$3,895,854	1,222
Murray	\$7,712,873	\$535,497	168
Nicollet	\$38,765,042	\$2,613,462	849
Nobles	\$33,180,702	\$2,175,443	602
Olmsted	\$545,034,589	\$36,226,716	9,582
Pipestone	\$11,760,175	\$813,282	334
Redwood	\$25,205,962	\$1,737,179	366
Renville	\$7,252,369	\$514,159	226
Rice	\$140,001,023	\$7,695,956	2,420
Rock	\$11,204,230	\$781,737	269
Sibley	\$8,883,624	\$634,367	197
Steele	\$71,849,167	\$4,890,179	1,542
Swift	\$9,784,072	\$676,663	231
Traverse	\$1,936,237	\$131,884	46
Wabasha	\$28,826,112	\$1,905,917	679
Waseca	\$18,556,218	\$1,238,217	457
Watonwan	\$7,387,114	\$489,364	252
Winona	\$97,604,808	\$6,000,365	2,634
Yellow Medicine	\$16,118,394	\$662,298	247
Region Total	\$1,794,019,809	\$116,036,284	36,831

County	Gross Sales	State Sales Tax	Private Sector Employment
CENTRAL REGI	ON		
Aitkin	\$25,726,356	\$1,636,459	557
Benton	\$55,413,568	\$3,666,670	1,138
Crow Wing	\$256,233,522	\$15,660,423	4,213
Douglas	\$123,272,162	\$7,392,829	2,304
Grant	\$3,680,851	\$232,399	NA
Kandiyohi	\$104,978,862	\$6,840,615	1,917
McLeod	\$48,330,813	\$3,243,143	1,221
Meeker	\$20,867,922	\$1,417,582	489
Mille Lacs	\$60,978,613	\$3,406,414	1,009
Morrison	\$49,591,704	\$3,376,789	1,058
Otter Tail	\$102,056,973	\$6,829,889	2,171
Pope	\$16,765,930	\$1,157,626	362
Sherburne	\$113,563,532	\$7,490,495	2,584
Stearns	\$339,034,945	\$22,571,783	7,068
Stevens	\$16,609,036	\$985,734	355
Todd	\$19,955,050	\$1,348,723	378
Wadena	\$21,148,292	\$1,218,708	382
Region Total	\$1,378,208,131	\$88,476,281	27,206
NORTHWEST RI	EGION		
Becker	\$75,028,398	\$4,796,050	1,797
Beltrami	\$167,938,985	\$8,540,705	2,272
Cass	\$125,718,633	\$7,905,671	1,969
Clay	\$88,033,658	\$5,749,052	1,901
Clearwater	\$5,898,543	\$399,291	196
Hubbard	\$39,221,658	\$2,687,274	868
Kittson	\$2,663,485	\$168,854	60
Lake of the Woods	\$44,741,210	\$2,493,874	513
Mahnomen	\$14,114,112	\$1,016,022	94
Marshall	\$4,556,362	\$344,036	103
Norman	\$3,423,691	\$201,613	61
Pennington	\$28,666,699	\$1,964,054	550
Polk	\$50,154,126	\$3,133,919	1,015
Red Lake	\$2,050,685	\$153,342	78
Roseau	\$18,633,740	\$1,211,969	408
Wilkin	\$3,873,362	\$287,703	91
Region Total	\$674,717,347	\$41,053,429	11,976
MINNESOTA TOTAL	\$16,581,947,918	\$1,072,040,308	275,608

